502924079 08/06/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2970677

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN LAZZERI			08/04/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	CMS TECH	NOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC.		
Street Address:	335 WATEF	335 WATER STREET		
City:	NEWPORT			
State/Country:	DELAWAR			
Postal Code:	19804			
	I			
Application Number:	1433	34605	_	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will b		e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence will b	provided; if t			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if t offic	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW		
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205 WILI	t hat is unsuccessful, it will be se euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD		
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205 WILI	that is unsuccessful, it will be se euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD MINGTON, DELAWARE 19810		
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205 WILI	that is unsuccessful, it will be se euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD MINGTON, DELAWARE 19810 47489		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205 WILI	that is unsuccessful, it will be see euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD MINGTON, DELAWARE 19810 47489 JEFFREY C. LEW		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	provided; if t offic JEFI 2205 WILI	that is unsuccessful, it will be see euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD MINGTON, DELAWARE 19810 47489 JEFFREY C. LEW /jclew35935/		
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	provided; if t offic JEF 2205 WILI JMBER:	euspto@jlew.com FREY C. LEW 5 SILVERSIDE ROAD MINGTON, DELAWARE 19810 47489 JEFFREY C. LEW /jclew35935/ 08/06/2014		

Attorney Docket No. 47489 Page 1 of 2

MEMBRANE SEPARATION OF OLEFIN AND PARAFFIN MIXTURES

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned JONATHAN LAZZERI, hereby declare that

I am a true and inventor of an invention relating to a **MEMBRANE SEPARATION OF OLEFIN AND PARAFFIN MIXTURES** which is disclosed in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, executed on or about July 17, 2014, and which is further identified by Attorney Docket No. **47489**; and, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

CMS TECHNOLOGIES HOLDINGS, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 335 WATER STREET, NEWPORT, DE, 19804

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid application for letters Patent, and any nonprovisional applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, renewals, extensions and other derivative applications thereof, including any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all of my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and in and to any and all patents and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof or legal equivalent thereof, for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, with the sole right to file such applications in its name or mine, including the sole right to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention, together with the sole right to have said patents granted in its name or mine and to enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof, and hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I further authorize my attorney to insert below[‡] the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid United States application now identified as Attorney Docket No. **47489** after the same shall have been made known to him by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

PATENT REEL: 033477 FRAME: 0214

Attorney Docket No. 47489 Page 2 of 2 MEMBRANE SEPARATION OF OLEFIN AND PARAFFIN MIXTURES

Signed and sealed this day furth of futy, 2014.

(L.S.) JONATHAN LAZZERI

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) SS:

)

)

COUNTY OF VENTURA

On this day <u>4rn</u> of Luty 2014, before me

personally appeared JONATHAN LAZZERI, personally known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Q0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000
	DONALD W. GRANT	8
S. A. A.	COMM, # 1958848	Š
	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	R
1	VENTURA COUNTY	Y
8 View	My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 27, 2015	ģ
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	хŏ

[‡] The application referred to above as Attorney Docket No. 47489 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on , 2014, and was given July 17 Serial No. 14334605 This insertion made by the undersigned, this day 6 of $August_{2014}$. LEW, ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT JEFFREY C.

- 2 -

RECORDED: 08/06/2014